
Utah Tech (15-9) -vs- UNLV (15-8)
3/21/2026 at Las Vegas, Nev. (Earl E. Wilson)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Parker Dillhoff (3-0)
Loss: Dakoda West (2-3)
HBP: Dakoda West
PB: Ty Johnsen (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Glenn Ballangao First: Steve Hilgendorf Second Base: Jason Kaminsky Third Base: Rob Minter 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 1,115   Weather: Sunny, hot, 98 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Utah Tech 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 7 0
UNLV 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 11 13 0

Utah Tech 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyle McDaniel 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Hudson Manwaring cf/rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Kroepel 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Finnegan Stewart rf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ty Johnsen c 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Kace Naone lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Mays Madsen cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavin Glasgow 1b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Bryan Martinez dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Petey Soto Jr. ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Dakoda West p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Easton Brooks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryce Intagliata p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brandon Wyland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 7 1 0 9 6

2B: Hudson Manwaring (1); Ryan Kroepel (1); Petey Soto Jr. (1)

UNLV 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Reggie Bussey cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
Marcos Rosales 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Drew Barragan dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 1
Ayden Garcia c 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Nin Burns II rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Jonny Rodriguez 1b 4 3 4 0 0 0 0
Cooper Sheff 3b 4 2 1 3 0 1 0
Jack Salmon lf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Gunnar Myro ss 2 1 2 3 1 0 0
Parker Dillhoff p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 13 10 3 9 5

2B: Jack Salmon (2)
HR: Drew Barragan (1); Ayden Garcia (1); Cooper Sheff (1); Gunnar
Myro (1)
CS: Nin Burns II (1)
HBP: Gunnar Myro (1)
DP: 1

Utah Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dakoda West (L, 2-3) 4.2 9 7 7 2 8 1 0 1 0 22 25 2 3 99
Easton Brooks 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 4 0 17
Bryce Intagliata 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 13
Brandon Wyland 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 10
Totals 13 11 11 3 9 1 1 1 0 32 36 7 3 139

UNLV IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Dillhoff (W, 3-0) 7.0 7 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 28 28 5 6 100
Totals 7 1 1 0 9 1 0 0 0 28 28 5 6 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Utah Tech - Top of 1st UTU UNL
K. McDaniel singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 0
H. Manwaring grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); K. McDaniel out on the play. 0 0
R. Kroepel struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0

UNLV - Bottom of 1st UTU UNL
Bussey struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Rosales grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Barragan homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 0 1
Garcia struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 1

Utah Tech - Top of 2nd UTU UNL
F. Stewart grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
T. Johnsen singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 1
K. Naone lined out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
G. Glasgow singled up the middle (0-1 K); T. Johnsen advanced to second. 0 1
B. Martinez reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-1 S); G. Glasgow advanced to second; T. Johnsen
advanced to third. 0 1
P. Soto Jr. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 1

UNLV - Bottom of 2nd UTU UNL
Burns II struck out looking (1-2 FSBFK). 0 1
Rodriguez singled to first base (0-1 K). 0 1
Rodriguez advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Sheff struck out looking (2-2 BSBKK). 0 1
Salmon doubled to left field, ground-rule, RBI (2-1 BSB); Rodriguez scored. 0 2
Myro hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 2
Bussey struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 2

Utah Tech - Top of 3rd UTU UNL
K. McDaniel flied out to lf (2-2 BBKS). 0 2
H. Manwaring doubled to left center (0-2 KK). 0 2
R. Kroepel grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF); H. Manwaring advanced to third. 0 2
F. Stewart lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2

UNLV - Bottom of 3rd UTU UNL
Rosales lined out to lf (0-0). 0 2
Barragan walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 2
Garcia grounded out to c (1-1 BK); Barragan advanced to second. 0 2
Burns II singled to third base (2-2 SFBBF); Barragan advanced to third. 0 2
Burns II out at first c to ss to 1b, caught stealing; Barragan scored. 0 3

Utah Tech - Top of 4th UTU UNL
T. Johnsen struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 3
K. Naone singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 0 3
G. Glasgow struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 3
B. Martinez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 0 3

UNLV - Bottom of 4th UTU UNL
Rodriguez singled through the right side (0-0). 0 3



Sheff reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFBS); Rodriguez out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
Salmon singled to left center (1-1 BK); Sheff advanced to third. 0 3
Myro singled to pitcher, bunt, RBI (0-0); Salmon advanced to second; Sheff scored. 0 4
Myro advanced to second; Salmon advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 4
Bussey struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 4
Rosales struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 0 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Utah Tech - Top of 5th UTU UNL
P. Soto Jr. popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBBF). 0 4
K. McDaniel grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 0 4
H. Manwaring grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 4

UNLV - Bottom of 5th UTU UNL
Barragan struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 4
Garcia walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 0 4
Burns II flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 0 4
Rodriguez singled up the middle (0-0); Garcia advanced to second. 0 4
Sheff homered to left center, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); Rodriguez scored; Garcia scored. 0 7
E. Brooks to p for D. West. 0 7
Salmon flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Utah Tech - Top of 6th UTU UNL
R. Kroepel doubled to center field (0-2 KS). 0 7
R. Kroepel advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
F. Stewart struck out looking (3-2 FBBFBK). 0 7
T. Johnsen out at first 1b to p, RBI (0-0); R. Kroepel scored. 1 7
K. Naone struck out looking (1-2 KBFFK). 1 7

UNLV - Bottom of 6th UTU UNL
H. Manwaring to rf. 1 7
F. Stewart to lf. 1 7
Ma. Madsen to cf for K. Naone. 1 7
Myro walked (3-1 BBBFB). 1 7
Bussey popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 1 7
Rosales flied out to cf (1-2 KFBF). 1 7
Barragan lined out to lf (0-2 KKFF). 1 7

Utah Tech - Top of 7th UTU UNL
G. Glasgow struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FKBS). 1 7
B. Martinez struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 1 7
P. Soto Jr. doubled to right center (1-0 B). 1 7
K. McDaniel lined out to lf (3-1 BBKB). 1 7

UNLV - Bottom of 7th UTU UNL
B.Intagliata to p for E. Brooks. 1 7
Garcia homered to center field, RBI (1-1 BK). 1 8
Burns II struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFFBS). 1 8
Rodriguez singled to right field (2-0 BB). 1 8
B. Wyland to p for B.Intagliata. 1 8
Sheff flied out to rf to right center (2-2 KBKB). 1 8
Rodriguez advanced to second on a balk. 1 8
Salmon doubled to center field, advanced to third, RBI (1-1 BK); Rodriguez scored. 1 9
Myro homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Salmon scored. 1 11



 


